MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

February 20, 2020

Attendance Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present ✓ ✓ ✓	Absent	By Phone					
Note: Jared Hoffacker, Deputy Controller, voted as Proxy for Controller Amundsen.								
# 2020-13 RESOLUTION to approve 2/6/2020 Salary Board MINUTES.								
RESOLUTION adopted: Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved □ ✓	2 nd □ □ √	Yes ✓ ✓	No	Abstain □ □ □ □			
# 2020-14 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.								
Create one Temporary Part-Time NCTI Facilitator position set at the INSTR Level in the Intermediate Punishment Program Department effective January 5, 2020.								
RESOLUTION adopted:								
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell Sheriff Bruce Rosa	Moved	2 nd □ □ √	Yes ✓ ✓	No 	Absent □ □ □ □ □ √			
# 2020-15 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.								
Create one Administrative Deputy Coroner position set at the PA06 level in the Coroner's Department effective March 1, 2020.								
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain			
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell Coroner Libonati	ovea	- 	√					

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Old Business	: None.					
New Busines	ss: None.					
Motion to ac	djourn.					
Moved:	Mr. McGonigle	Seconded: Mr. Boyd				
Attest:						
Chief Clerk		Mercer County Salary Board	Mercer County Salary Board			

02/20/2020 2